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578 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND-rominued. 

!::80· 1 ·1 ~oi l I I -~....!~;w. ________ Serv_l_ce_. ______ _.__~_;;;-.J_e----F-re-q-ue_n_e_y. ___ _i_ __ eo_~_•_Y_&~-~-e.- Name of Contmcror, 

79 Hikurangi and Taneka.ha 

80 Hoanga North Wharf and South Wharf 
(rural delivery) 

12 

6 

4 
52 

81 * Hobson ville steamer and Post-office .. 
82 Horeke, Kohukohu, Motukaraka, Ra

wene, Koutu, Rangi Point, Opononi, 
and Omapere 

83* Hoteo Railway-station and Post-office l 
84 Hoteo Railway-station, Tauboa, and 20 

Wharebine 
6 

{
Houhora-Pukenui L:mding, Pukenui 

and Houhora 
85 Houhora, Waiho1o0,Ngataki,and Te Kao 33 

Te Kao, Parenga, and Te Hapua . . 41 
86* Huapai Railway-station and Post-office 200yd. 
87 Huia Wharf and Post-office • . 1 
88 Hukerenui and Riponui . . . . 12 
89 Hukerenui and Tq,uhi . . . . 10 
90 Irwin's Boardinghouse and Pawarenga l 
91 Junction of Albany - Dairy Flat and 4 

Alliany-Riverhead Roads and Coates
ville 

92 Junction of Auckland - St. Heliers and 
Orakei Roads and Orakei 

93 Junction of Awanui-Honhora and Wai
harara Roads and Waiharara 

4 

4 

12 94 Junction of Hunue.-Paparata Valley 
and Moumoukai Roads t-0 Horne's 
( rnral delivery) 

95 Junction of l\langonui-Kaitaia and 24 
Victoria Valley Roads, Pamapuria, 
Victoria Valley, and Takahue 

96* ,Junction of Maungaturoto-Waipu and 
Rowsell's Roads and Rowsell's 

97 Junction of Omanaia and Whirinaki 
Roads and Omanaia 

98 Junction of Paparoa-Dargaville and 
Mititai Roads and Mititai 

99 Junction of Paponga .and Kohukohu
Broadwood Roads and Paponga 

100 Junction of Ruawai Road and Parahi 
( rural delivery) 

101* 

102 

103 

104 
105 

106 
107 
108 
109 
110 

111 

112 

113 

114 

115 

116 
117 

118 

119 

i.,o 
I 

Junction of Tuakau-Glen Murray and 
Opuatia Roads and Opuatia 

Junction of Wheki Valley Road and 
Otuhi 

Kaeo, Kahoe Bridge, Oruaiti, and Man
gonui 

Kaeo and Omaunu (rural delivery) •. 
Kaeo, Otoroa, Te Pene, and Matauri 

Bay 
Kaeo and Pupuke , • . . . . 
Kaikohe and Mataraua Valley •. 
Kaikohe Railway-station and Post-office 
Kaikohe Railway-station and Post-office 
Kaikohe, Taheke, and Punakitere .. 

{ Kaikohe and Tautoro . . . . 
Tautoro and Awarua (rural delivery) 

Kaimaumau and Waiharara •. 

Kaimaumau Wharf and Post -office •. 

Kaipara Flats Railway-station and 
Post-office 

Kaipara Flats, Warkworth, and Mata
kana (part rural delivery) 

Kaitaia and Awanui . • • . 
Kaitaia, Pukepoto, Ahipara, and Here

kino 
Kaiwaka Railway-station, Kaiwaka, 

Hakaru, and Ma.ngawai 
Kaiwaka Railway-station and Post

office 
Kamo and McLeod's Bridge (rural 

delivery) 

52 
yd. 

31 

18 

4 

48 

13 
30 

12 
20 

11 
ll 

29 
12 
26 

8 

100 
yd. 
300 
yd. 
33} 

10 
43! 

22 

Thrice weekly, 1 Oct. to 
30 April; weekly, 1 
May to 30 Sept. 

Thrice weekly, with ad
ditional t,rips fort
nightly, 1 Dec. to 28 
Feb. 

Daily .. 
Thrice weekly 

As rertuired .. 
Thrice weekly 

Motor-lorry 

Horse 

Foot 
Launch 

Foot 
Motor-car •. 

Hikurangi Dairy 
Co., Ltd. 

D. H. Crump 

,J. W. Sinton 
S. H. Watkins .. 

T. A. Gubb 
R. G. Inger 

Fortnightly .. 

Weekly 
Fortnightly 
'.l'wice daily •. 
Twice weekly 
Twice weekly 
Twice weekly 
Twice weekly 
Thrice weekly 

.. ") 
~Buggy 

.. ) 
Launch 
Foot 
Truck 
Horse 
Horse 
Horse 
Horse 

: : }R, Murray .. 

Daily 

Fortnightly .. 

Thrice weekly, I Sept. to 
31 May; twice weekly, 
1 June to 31 Aug. 

Thrice weekly 

Horse 

M"otor-,2ar ~~ I 
horse 

Horse or gig 

Motor-car •. 

Foot 

Horse 

Miss F. R. ,J. Gould 
A. E. Hill .. 
W. 0. Clark .. 
T. Hedley .. 
W. L. Powell .. 
Miss J. M. Munro 

Nia Hira 

C. B. Shine 

Mrs. M. A. Home 

R. Crene 

T. Healey 

H. Pickering 

Thrice weekly 

Twice weekly 

Daily Bicyc~e or foot A. Hopewell 

Twice weekly 

Thrice weekly, l Sept. to 
30 April ; twice weekly, 
I May to 31 Aug. 

Horae 

Cart 

Thrice weekly 

Twice weekly 

Thrice weekly 

Twice weekly 
Weekly 

Twice weekly 
Twice weekly 
Nine trips weekly 
As required .• 
Thrice weekly 
Twice weekly .. 
Weekly • , 
Weekly •• 

Weekly 

As required .. 

Trap 
I 

Horse 

Motor-car or 
motor-truck 

Horse .. 
Motor-lorry or 

.. Horse .. I
. coach 

.. Horse .. 
• . , Motor-lorrv 

Handcart· .. 
Motor-truck 

~ j Motor-car .• 

Motor-car or 
coach 

•• I ]'oot 

.. ! Foot 

Daily, with additional mail 
Warkworth to Auckland 
( rural delivery thrice 

Motor-bus •. 

weekly) 
Thrice weekly 
Twice weekly 

• • I Motor-car .. 
• • I Motor-car •. 

D. Ma.xwell 

W. C. M. Hillier 

H. H. Chapman .. 

Mrs. C. M. Lamb 

H. W. Jones 

W. R. Bramley .. 
Whitehead Bros. 

T. Rudolph .• 
R.H. Watson .. 
Nesbit and Morey 
(Deptl. officer) .. 
G. Ruwhiu •• 

E. D. Allott 

E.W. Shine 

F. J. Hagger 

(Deptl. officer) .. 

C. C. Gubb 

H. W. Jones 
P. Edwards 

Thrice weekly 

Thrice weekly 

Thrice weekly 

Motor-trnck or R. Shields 
buggy 

Motor-car . . K. R. Marshall .. 

Motor-van .. A. L. Wolfe 

* Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary. 

[No. 17 

Annual 
Subsidy. 

£ 8, d. 
10 0 0 

44 0 0 

500 0 O 

104 0 0 

156 0 0 

30 0 0 
16 0 0 
15 12 0 
6 0 0 

22 0 0 

25 0 0 

10 0 0 

26 0 0 

125 0 0 

10 0 0 

15 0 0 

22 10 0 

50 0 0 

13 0 0 

250 0 0 

49 0 0 
23 0 0 

Date of 
Termination 
of Contract. 

31/12/30 

31/12/30 

31/12/30 

31/12/30 

31/12/30 

31/8/28 

31/12/30 

31/12/30 

12 0 0 .. 
26 0 0 .. 
50 0 0 31/12/30 

80 .. 0 0 I 31/i2/30 

75 0 0 31/12/30 
40 0 0 .. 

11 0 0 

325 0 0 

50 0 0 
92 10 0 

130 0 0 

25 0 0 

50 0 0 

31/12/30 

31/12/30 
31/12/30 

31/12/30 

31/12/28 


