## POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND-continued.

Number of Service.	Service.	Total Milcage.	Frequency.	Mode of Conveyance,	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy.	Date of Termination of Contract.
79	Hikurangi and Tanekaha	12	Thrice weekly, 1 Oct. to 30 April; weekly, 1 May to 30 Sept.	Motor-lorry	Hikurangi Dairy Co., Ltd.	£ s. d.	••
80	Hoanga North Wharf and South Wharf (rural delivery)	6	Thrice weekly, with additional trips fortinghtly, 1 Dec. to 28 Feb.	Horse	D. H. Crump	44 0 0	31/12/30
81* 82	Hobsonville steamer and Post-office Horeke, Kohukohu, Motukaraka, Rawene, Koutu, Rangi Point, Opononi, and Omapere	4 52	Daily Thrice weekly	Foot Launch	J. W. Sinton S. H. Watkins	500 0 0	31/12/30
83* 84	Hoteo Railway-station and Post-office Hoteo Railway-station, Tauhoa, and Wharehine	$20^{\frac{1}{2}}$	As required Thrice weekly	Foot Motor-car	T. A. Gubb R. G. Inger	104 0 0	31/12/30
85	Houhora-Pukenui Landing, Pukenui	6	Fortnightly	Buggy	R. Murray	156 0 0	31/12/30
	Houhora, Waihopo, Ngataki, and Te Kao Te Kao, Parenga, and Te Hapua	41	Weekly Fortnightly	Launch			,,,
86*	Huapai Railway-station and Post-office		Twice daily	Foot	Miss F. R. J. Gould A. E. Hill		••
87 88	Huia Wharf and Post-office Hukerenui and Riponui	$\frac{1}{12}$	Twice weekly Twice weekly	Truck	W. O. Clark	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
88 89	Hukerenui and Tapuhi	10	Twice weekly	Horse	T. Hedley	15 12 0	1
90	Irwin's Boardinghouse and Pawarenga	1/2	Twice weekly	Horse	W. L. Powell	6 0 0	
91	Junction of Albany - Dairy Flat and Albany-Riverhead Roads and Coates- ville	4	Thrice weekly	Horse	Miss J. M. Munro	22 0 0	
92	Junction of Auckland - St. Heliers and Orakei Roads and Orakei	4	Daily	Horse Motor-car or	Nia Hira	25 0 0 10 0 0	••
93 94	Junction of Awanui-Houhora and Wai- harara Roads and Waiharara Junction of Hunua-Paparata Valley	4 . 12	Fortnightly	horse Horse or gig	Mrs. M. A. Horne	10 0 0 26 0 0	
95	and Moumoukai Roads to Horne's (rural delivery) Junction of Mangonui-Kaitaia and	24	31 May; twice weekly, 1 June to 31 Aug. Thrice weekly	Motor-car	R. Crene	125 0 0	31/12/30
96*	Victoria Valley Roads, Pamapuria, Victoria Valley, and Takahue Junction of Maungaturoto-Waipu and	52	Thrice weekly	Foot	T. Healey		
97	Rowsell's Roads and Rowsell's Junction of Omanaia and Whirinaki	$\frac{\text{yd.}}{3\frac{1}{2}}$	Twice weekly	Horse	H. Pickering	10 0 0	
98	Roads and Omanaia Junction of Paparoa-Dargaville and	1	Daily	Bicycle or foot	A. Hopewell	15 0 0	
99	Mitital Roads and Mitital Junction of Paponga and Kohukohu- Broadwood Roads and Paponga	$6\frac{1}{2}$	Twice weekly	Horse	D. Maxwell	22 10 0	
100	Junction of Ruawai Road and Parahi (rural delivery)	18	Thrice weekly, 1 Sept. to 30 April; twice weekly, 1 May to 31 Aug.	Cart	W. C. M. Hillier	50 0 0	31/8/28
101*	Junction of Tuakau-Glen Murray and Opuatia Roads and Opuatia	1	Thrice weekly	Trap	H. H. Chapman.		••
102	Junction of Wheki Valley Road and Otuhi  Very Walter Pridge Orneiti and Man	48	Twice weekly	Horse Motor-car or	Mrs. C. M. Lamb H. W. Jones	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	31/12/30
103	Kaeo, Kahoe Bridge, Oruaiti, and Man- gonui	13	m · 11	motor-truck		49 0 0	31/12/30
104	Kaeo and Omaunu (rural delivery) Kaeo, Otoroa, Te Pene, and Matauri Bay	30	Weekly	Motor-lorry or coach	Whitehead Bros.	23 0 0	••
106 107	Kaeo and Pupuke	12 20	Twice weekly	Horse	T. Rudolph R. H. Watson	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	••
107	Kaikohe Railway-station and Post-office	11	Nine trips weekly	Motor-lorry	Nesbit and Morey	50 0 0	31/12/30
109	Kaikohe Railway-station and Post-office	$1\frac{\overline{1}}{2}$	As required	Handcart	(Deptl. officer)		
110	Kaikohe, Taheke, and Punakitere	29	Thrice weekly	Motor-truck	G. Ruwhiu	80 0 0	31/12/30
111	Kaikohe and Tautoro	12 26	Twice weekly }	Motor-car	E. D. Allott	75 0 0	31/12/30
112	Tautoro and Awarua (rural delivery) Kaimaumau and Waiharara	8	Weekly S Weekly	Motor-car or coach	E. W. Shine	40 0 0	
113	Kaimaumau Wharf and Post -office	100 yd.	Weekly	Foot	F. J. Hagger	11 0 0	••
114	Kaipara Flats Railway-station and	300	As required	Foot	(Deptl. officer)	••	
115	Post-office Kaipara Flats, Warkworth, and Mata- kana (part rural delivery)	yd. 33½	Daily, with additional mail Warkworth to Auckland (rural delivery thrice weekly)		C. C. Gubb	325 0 0	31/12/30
116 117	Kaitaia and Awanui Kaitaia, Pukepoto, Ahipara, and Here-	10 43½	Thrice weekly Twice weekly	Motor-car Motor-car	H. W. Jones P. Edwards	50 0 0 92 10 0	$\frac{31/12/30}{31/12/30}$
118	kino Kaiwaka Railway-station, Kaiwaka, Hakaru, and Mangawai	22	Thrice weekly	Motor-truck or buggy	R. Shields	130 0 0	31/12/30
119	Kaiwaka Railway-station and Post- office	$2\frac{1}{2}$	Thrice weekly	Motor-car	K. R. Marshall	25 0 0	••
130	Kamo and McLeod's Bridge (rural delivery)	61/2	Thrice weekly	Motor-van	A. L. Wolfe	50 0 0	31/12/28

 $<sup>\</sup>boldsymbol{*}$  Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary.